

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5751/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2001 in FAO 3322/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PP. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question as to
whether the petitioner may be permitted to lead evidence
on Issue No.3-A. Issue notice on prayer for interim
relief also.

In the meantime, the order under challenge shall
remain stayed provided the petitioner deposits a sum of
Rs. 4 lakhs within a period of four weeks from today
before the Tribunal. In case the amount is deposited, it
will be open to the claimants to withdraw the said
amount. In the event of default, this order shall stand
automatically vacated without reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master