

|
SLP(C)No. 16168 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16168/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2001 in FAO 3322/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P P Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the decision of this Court dated 5th January, 2004 in SLP(C) No. 9027 of 2003 (National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Swaran Singh & Ors.), this special leave petition is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER